

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 21604/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in TC No.542/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.I.T., COIMBATORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.G. DENIM LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Ms. Arti Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.25320-25322 of 2009,
which are listed on 10th March, 2010.
Department shall inform the assessee of the
fixed date of hearing.

In the meantime, pleadings may be completed.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER