

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 21187/2009(From the judgement and order dated 06/02/2009 in ITA No.1474/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-V

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NESTLE INDIA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pratyush Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Issue notice.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Advocate, takes notice.
Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.25320-25322 of 2009,
which are listed on 10th March, 2010.
In the meantime, pleadings may be completed.(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER