

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.25320-25322/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2009 in TCA No.1143/2008,
TCA No.1144/2008 and TCA No.1145/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CHENNAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULSYAN NEC LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
[For Directions]

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.29672-29673 of 2009
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.27584 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.29674 of 2009
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.29675 of 2009
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.25691 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.25850 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.26330 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26523 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.27353 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)

....2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.30207 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.30209 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.30212 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.30235 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.30217 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.30214 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.30213 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.30237-30238 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.30240-30241 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.30242 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.32044 of 2009

S.L.P. (C) No.32045 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.31396 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.31782 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.31812 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.26265 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.30854 of 2009
[For Final Disposal]

- 3 - 3/-

S.L.P. (C) No.30254 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.31785 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.31786 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.31787 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.33764 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.33991 of 2009
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.33744 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.33747 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.33748 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.33148 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.34742 of 2009

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.34743 of 2009
(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.34744 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.34740 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.34133 of 2009
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.35671 of 2009
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

....4/-

- 4 -

S.L.P. (C) No.35598 of 2009
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.25746 of 2009
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) No.1149 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.668 of 2010
(With office report)
[For Final Disposal]

S.L.P. (C) Nos.1152-1153 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1130 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.666 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.642 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.1702 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2416 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2971 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.2969 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.4542 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5435 of 2010
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.31394 of 2009
(With office report)

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Raghavan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P.J. Pardiwalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

Mr. V.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Basant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Satyen Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. A.T. Panda, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

...7/-

- 7 -

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Agarwal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. K. Ravi, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Sarva Mitter, Adv.
for M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., Advs.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Asha Nair, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Sood, Adv.
for M/s. K.J. John & Co. Advs.

Mr. M.S. Syali, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mahua Kalra, Adv.
Mr. Husnal Syali, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Prit Jha, Adv.

M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sanat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kaanan Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Kesh, Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bishwajit Bhattacharya, learned
Additional Solicitor General appearing for the
Department, resumed his submissions at 10.40 a.m.

...7/-

- 8 -

and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. M.S.
Syali, learned senior counsel for the respondent in
S.L.P. (C) No.668 of 2010, made his submissions
till 3.40 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.J. Pardiwalla,
learned senior counsel for the respondent in S.L.P.
(C) No.27584 of 2009, made his submissions and was
on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

Place the matters on 18th November, 2010, as
part-heard.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar